শিক্ষা নিয়ে গড়ব দেশ শেখ হাসিনার বাংলাদেশ

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Technical and Madrasah Education Division Ministry of Education Section-1 (Adm. & Finance) www.tmed.gov.bd

No- 57.00.0000.020.25.012.18- 1088

Date: 11/10/2018

Subject: Sanction of Government order (Go) to visit Canton Fair Guangzhou, China from 15-19 October, 2018 or nearest Possible date.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the following official's to attend the above mentioned program under the following terms & conditions:

Sl.No	Name, Designation & Offices	Program	Country	Period
1.	Mr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman, Chairman Bangladesh Technical Education Board,	Canton Fair, Guangzhou, China	China	15-19 October, 2018
	Agargaon, Dhaka.			
2.	Mr. S.M Shahjahan, Deputy Director (C.A.) Bangladesh Technical Education Board, Agargaon, Dhaka.			

- 1. All expenses related to this program will be borne by the Bangladesh Technical Education Boards own fund:
- 2. They will attend their work place after the trip;
- 3. They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency; and

4. The period of their stay abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty;

(Mohammad Shahidullah) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 9575807

E-mail: sec1tmed@gmail.com

No- 57.00.0000.020.25.012.18- 1088(18) 11/10/2018

Date:

Copy for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E The Ambassador of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, 42 Guang Hua Lu, Beijing 100600, China.
- 3. H.E The Ambassador, People's Republic of China, Plot 2&4, Embassy Road, Block-1, Baridara, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin & Development/Admin & Development-1/Technical/Madrasah), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 5. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Admin & Finacne), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman, Chairman, Bangladesh Technical Education Board, Dhaka.
- 8. Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 9. Director General (Consular and welfare), Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.

 EMMURADILETTERIGOVERNMENT ORDER (G.O.) doc 134

- 10. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 11. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 12. PS to Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Education, 45, Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 14. Mr. S.M Shahjahan, Deputy Director (C.A.), Bangladesh Technical Education Board, Dhaka.
- 15. Programmer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka (With a request to publish the GO at TMED, MoE website).
- 16. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 17. Accounts Officer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 18. Office Copy.

(Mohammad Shahidullah) Senior Assistant Secretary